
Collaborative Language Planning Project 
Second Meeting 

Hosted by University of Montana and Chief Dull Knife College 
 

May 23 and 24, 2019 
NAC 105 – University of Montana 

 

AGENDA 
May 23 (Thursday)  
  8:30-9:00   Morning Refreshments 

 

Opening Prayer 
 
 9:00-9:50  Session 1: Introductions and Activity Summaries 

 Project introduction (Mizuki) 

 Participant introduction (All participants) 

 CLPP activities 2018-2019 (Mizuki) 
a. First meeting 
b. Conferebces: SILS 2018, SSILA/LSA panel, and SAIL/AILDI conference 
c. CEU workshops  
d. ScholarWorks 

 

10:00-10:50 Session 2: Report on CLPP Workshops 2018-2019 

 Chief Dull Knife College (Susan) 

 Fort Peck Community College (Leora) 
 

11:00-11:50 Session 3: Class 7 

 Brief history of Class 7 (Richard) 

 Class 7 in Montana tribes (Participants) 
o Procedures of obtaining Class 7 
o Current trainings for Class 7 teachers  
o Challenges and solutions 

 
11:50-12:00 Group Photo 

 
12:00-12:50 Lunch (Provided in NAC 103) 
 
1:00-1:50  Session 4: Language Survey  

 Community survey (Alyce) 

 What we know about Montana communities (Participants) 
a. Speaker populations, autonyms, etc. 

 Resources project (Leora) 
 

2:00-2:50  Session 5: Educational Linguistics and Indigenous Languages  

 Typical training for linguists (Leora) 
o Core and subfields  

 Typical training for second language teachers (Jeanie) 
o What’s involved 

 Linguistics and language teaching (Participants) 
 

3:00-3:50  Session 6: Discussion  



May 24 (Friday)  
    8:30-9:00  Morning Refreshments  

 

   Prayer  
 
    9:00-9:50  Session 7: Language Reclamation 
   Presentation by Dr. Wesley Leonard (Miami Tribe of Oklahoma),  

University of California - Riverside 
 

10:00-10:50 Session 8: Language Activism  

 Introduction (Susan) 

 Montana communities’ language activism (Participants) 
o What’s happening in your community? 
o What additional activities are desired? 

 

11:00-11:50 Session 9: UM Linguistics Student Presentations 

 Meriah Horseman (Gros  Ventre) 

 Naatosi Fish (Blackfeet) 
 

12:00-12:50 Lunch (Provided at Food Zoo) 
 

    1:00-1:50  Session 10: CoLang 2020 and Beyond 

 Current status of CoLang 2020 planning (Mizuki) 
a. Workshops relevant to TCU faculty and students 
b. Input from CLPP members 

 

    2:00-2:50  Session 11: Grant Writing 

 Research grants and travel funds (Susan) 
o Grant proposal template 
o Grant writers - workshop 

 

    3:00-3:50  Session 12: Evaluation and Next CEU Workshop Planning 
 

Guest Speaker 
 

Wesley Y. Leonard (University of California – Riverside) 
 

Professor Leonard received his Ph.D. in Linguistics at the University of 
California, Berkeley. His research examines various social factors that are 
intertwined with Native American language endangerment, 
documentation, and reclamation. A citizen of the Miami Tribe of Oklahoma, 
he focuses in particular on the reclamation of his tribal nation's language, 
myaamia, which was once mistermed "extinct" but is actually widely used 
among Miami people. He is especially interested in building capacity for 
Native American languages in ways that support tribal sovereignty and 
survivance, and has developed a number of workshops on culturally 
appropriate application of the analytical tools of Linguistics for language 
reclamation purposes. His research has appeared in scholarly outlets 
including the American Indian Culture and Research Journal, Gender and 
Language, and Language Documentation & Conservation.  
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Leora Bar-el University of Montana leora.bar-el@umontana.edu 

Chaney Bell Séliš-Qli̓spé Culture Committee chaney.bell@cskt.org 

Sean Chandler  Aaniiih Nakoda College schandler@ancollege.edu 

Allen Clubfoot N. Cheyenne Class 7  

Iva Croff Blackfeet Comm. College iva.croff@bfcc.edu 

Aspen Decker University of Montana aspensmith@student.skc.edu  

Shelly Eli Blackfeet Comm. College shelly@bfcc.edu 

Naatosi Fish University of Montana naatosi.fish@umontana.edu 

Meriah Horseman University of Montana meriah.horseman@umontana.edu 

Richard Littlebear Chief Dull Knife College  rlbear@cdkc.edu 

Wesley Leonard University of California Riverside wesleyl@ucr.edu 

Rebecca Little Sun N. Cheyenne Class 7  

Mizuki Miyashita University of Montana mizuki.miyashita@umontana.edu 

Burt Medicine Bull Chief Dull Knife College  

Helen Parker Stone Child College  csangrey@stonechild.edu (Cory Sangrey) 

Susan Penfield University of Montana/U AZ susan.penfield@umontana.edu 

Eugenia Russell N. Cheyenne Class 7  

Alyce Sadongei AILDI sadongei@email.arizona.edu 

Melanie Sandoval Salish Kutenai College melanie_sandoval@skc.edu 

Michael Turcotte  Fort Peck Comm. College MTurcotte@fpcc.edu 

   

Madeleine Shek  U of M student volunteer madeleine.shek@umontana.edu 
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